
A03-AFD9, Onaangewezen Afd.9 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z25) 
************************************************************************************************** 
    1     150,0  COMB. SEELEN          BORNE                             06179139       1    150,0 
    2     147,4  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    WESTERHAAR                        06909006       1    147,4 
    3     142,1  H. WILHARMS           WESTERHAAR                        06870692       1    142,1 
    4     139,5  W.MULDERIJ            WIERDEN                           06800030       1    139,5 
    5     136,8  RICK TE MORSCHE       ALMELO                            06070016       1    136,8 
    6     134,2  B) H. LEEFTINK        NIJVERDAL                         06541234       1    134,2 
    7     131,6  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL                         06540115       1    131,6 
    8     126,3  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                             06170001       1    126,3 
    9     123,7  AM) H. RADSTAAK       GAANDEREN                         08700511       1    123,7 
   10     121,1  G.A. TIEMES           DIDAM                             08230015       1    121,1 
   11     107,9  H.B. WEGH             LOCHEM                            07510634       1    107,9 
   12     102,6  J.T.E. MORSINK        MARLE                             06530221       1    102,6 
   13      97,4  R.W. DIJKMAN          'S-HEERENBERG                     08180316       1     97,4 
   14      94,7  COMB BRUNSMAN-MENSIN  LEMELE                            06539099       1     94,7 
   15      84,2  ZOUHAIR JAMAL         ENSCHEDE                          06420007       1     84,2 
   16      81,6  EVERS, WIM & MICHEL   DIDAM                             08239277       1     81,6 
   17      76,3  A.H.J. PETERS         ZELHEM                            08430525       1     76,3 
   18      73,7  H.P. HELMING          BORNE                             06170009       1     73,7 
   19      63,2  JAC KOSTER            DIDAM                             08230537       1     63,2 
   20      60,5  GERT&JANNI VISSER     AALTEN                            08019125       1     60,5 
   21      55,3  COMB. NIKS            WESTERHAAR                        06909004       1     55,3 
   22      47,4  G.J. EGGINK           LAREN                             07510561       1     47,4 
   23      39,5  E. FLEMING            LOCHEM                            07510274       1     39,5 
   24      26,3  B. ANNINK             ALMELO                            06030004       1     26,3 
   25      18,4  B) JOOP STEENTJES     SILVOLDE                          08700782       1     18,4 
 
 
A03-AFD9, Aangewezen Afd.9 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z25) 
************************************************************************************************** 
    1     150,0  COMB. SEELEN          BORNE                             06179139       1    150,0 
    2     142,1  H. WILHARMS           WESTERHAAR                        06870692       1    142,1 
    3     136,8  RICK TE MORSCHE       ALMELO                            06070016       1    136,8 
    4     129,0  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    WESTERHAAR                        06909006       1    128,9 
    5     123,7  AM) H. RADSTAAK       GAANDEREN                         08700511       1    123,7 
    6     121,1  G.A. TIEMES           DIDAM                             08230015       1    121,1 
    7     107,9  H.B. WEGH             LOCHEM                            07510634       1    107,9 
    8     102,6  J.T.E. MORSINK        MARLE                             06530221       1    102,6 
    9      97,4  R.W. DIJKMAN          'S-HEERENBERG                     08180316       1     97,4 



   10      84,2  ZOUHAIR JAMAL         ENSCHEDE                          06420007       1     84,2 
   11      81,6  EVERS, WIM & MICHEL   DIDAM                             08239277       1     81,6 
   12      73,7  H.P. HELMING          BORNE                             06170009       1     73,7 
   13      63,2  JAC KOSTER            DIDAM                             08230537       1     63,2 
   14      60,5  GERT&JANNI VISSER     AALTEN                            08019125       1     60,5 
   15      55,3  COMB. NIKS            WESTERHAAR                        06909004       1     55,3 
   16      52,6  B) H. LEEFTINK        NIJVERDAL                         06541234       1     52,6 
   17      50,0  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                             06170001       1     50,0 
   18      47,4  G.J. EGGINK           LAREN                             07510561       1     47,4 
   19      39,5  E. FLEMING            LOCHEM                            07510274       1     39,5 
   20      26,3  B. ANNINK             ALMELO                            06030004       1     26,3 
   21      13,2  A.H.J. PETERS         ZELHEM                            08430525       1     13,2 
 
 
A03-AFD9, Keizer Afd.9 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z25) 
************************************************************************************************** 
    1     300,0  COMB. SEELEN          BORNE                             06179139       2    300,0 
    2     284,2  H. WILHARMS           WESTERHAAR                        06870692       2    284,2 
    3     276,3  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    WESTERHAAR                        06909006       2    276,3 
    4     273,7  RICK TE MORSCHE       ALMELO                            06070016       2    273,7 
    5     247,4  AM) H. RADSTAAK       GAANDEREN                         08700511       2    247,4 
    6     242,1  G.A. TIEMES           DIDAM                             08230015       2    242,1 
    7     215,8  H.B. WEGH             LOCHEM                            07510634       2    215,8 
    8     205,3  J.T.E. MORSINK        MARLE                             06530221       2    205,3 
    9     194,7  R.W. DIJKMAN          'S-HEERENBERG                     08180316       2    194,7 
   10     186,8  B) H. LEEFTINK        NIJVERDAL                         06541234       2    186,8 
   11     176,3  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                             06170001       2    176,3 
   12     168,4  ZOUHAIR JAMAL         ENSCHEDE                          06420007       2    168,4 
   13     163,2  EVERS, WIM & MICHEL   DIDAM                             08239277       2    163,2 
   14     147,4  H.P. HELMING          BORNE                             06170009       2    147,4 
   15     139,5  W.MULDERIJ            WIERDEN                           06800030       1    139,5 
   16     131,6  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL                         06540115       1    131,6 
   17     126,3  JAC KOSTER            DIDAM                             08230537       2    126,3 
   18     121,1  GERT&JANNI VISSER     AALTEN                            08019125       2    121,1 
   19     110,5  COMB. NIKS            WESTERHAAR                        06909004       2    110,5 
   20      94,7  G.J. EGGINK           LAREN                             07510561       2     94,7 
   21      94,7  COMB BRUNSMAN-MENSIN  LEMELE                            06539099       1     94,7 
   22      89,5  A.H.J. PETERS         ZELHEM                            08430525       2     89,5 
   23      79,0  E. FLEMING            LOCHEM                            07510274       2     78,9 
   24      52,6  B. ANNINK             ALMELO                            06030004       2     52,6 
   25      18,4  B) JOOP STEENTJES     SILVOLDE                          08700782       1     18,4 
 
 



A03-AFD9, Duifkampioen Afd.9 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z25) 
************************************************************************************************** 
    1     150,0  COMB. SEELEN          BORNE                3-9014077    06179139       1    150,0 
    2     147,4  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    WESTERHAAR           3-9049984    06909006       1    147,4 
    3     144,7  COMB. SEELEN          BORNE                2-8137834    06179139       1    144,7 
    4     142,1  H. WILHARMS           WESTERHAAR           2-8175869    06870692       1    142,1 
    5     139,5  W.MULDERIJ            WIERDEN              3-9041139    06800030       1    139,5 
    6     136,8  RICK TE MORSCHE       ALMELO               2-8127490    06070016       1    136,8 
    7     134,2  B) H. LEEFTINK        NIJVERDAL            2-8154413    06541234       1    134,2 
    8     131,6  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9027922    06540115       1    131,6 
    9     129,0  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    WESTERHAAR           1-1612810    06909006       1    128,9 
   10     126,3  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                3-9013785    06170001       1    126,3 
   11     123,7  AM) H. RADSTAAK       GAANDEREN            2-8273324    08700511       1    123,7 
   12     121,1  G.A. TIEMES           DIDAM                2-8247152    08230015       1    121,1 
   13     118,4  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9027812    06540115       1    118,4 
   14     115,8  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9028009    06540115       1    115,8 
   15     113,2  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                3-9013707    06170001       1    113,2 
   16     110,5  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9027857    06540115       1    110,5 
   17     107,9  H.B. WEGH             LOCHEM               0-1228374    07510634       1    107,9 
   18     105,3  COMB. SEELEN          BORNE                1-1587843    06179139       1    105,3 
   19     102,6  J.T.E. MORSINK        MARLE                2-8152482    06530221       1    102,6 
   20     100,0  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    WESTERHAAR           2-8175478    06909006       1    100,0 
   21      97,4  R.W. DIJKMAN          'S-HEERENBERG        9-1790327    08180316       1     97,4 
   22      94,7  COMB BRUNSMAN-MENSIN  LEMELE               0-1164578    06539099       1     94,7 
   23      92,1  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9027918    06540115       1     92,1 
   24      89,5  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                3-9013770    06170001       1     89,5 
   25      86,8  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9567658    06540115       1     86,8 
   26      84,2  ZOUHAIR JAMAL         ENSCHEDE             3-9212646    06420007       1     84,2 
   27      81,6  EVERS, WIM & MICHEL   DIDAM                0-1267262    08239277       1     81,6 
   28      79,0  H. WILHARMS           WESTERHAAR           3-9049290    06870692       1     78,9 
   29      76,3  A.H.J. PETERS         ZELHEM               2-8154427    08430525       1     76,3 
   30      73,7  H.P. HELMING          BORNE                0-1150007    06170009       1     73,7 
   31      71,1  AM) H. RADSTAAK       GAANDEREN            3-9141571    08700511       1     71,1 
   32      68,4  B) H. LEEFTINK        NIJVERDAL            2-8154406    06541234       1     68,4 
   33      65,8  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9027910    06540115       1     65,8 
   34      63,2  JAC KOSTER            DIDAM                2-8247675    08230537       1     63,2 
   35      60,5  GERT&JANNI VISSER     AALTEN               3-9106541    08019125       1     60,5 
   36      57,9  COMB BRUNSMAN-MENSIN  LEMELE               2-8151740    06539099       1     57,9 
   37      55,3  COMB. NIKS            WESTERHAAR           1-1659780    06909004       1     55,3 
   38      52,6  B) H. LEEFTINK        NIJVERDAL            1-1590410    06541234       1     52,6 
   39      50,0  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                3-9013709    06170001       1     50,0 
   40      47,4  G.J. EGGINK           LAREN                1-1471671    07510561       1     47,4 
   41      44,7  COMB BRUNSMAN-MENSIN  LEMELE               2-8151719    06539099       1     44,7 



   42      42,1  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9028029    06540115       1     42,1 
   43      39,5  E. FLEMING            LOCHEM               1-1647131    07510274       1     39,5 
   44      36,8  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9027951    06540115       1     36,8 
   45      34,2  W.MULDERIJ            WIERDEN              0-1148940    06800030       1     34,2 
   46      31,6  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9027879    06540115       1     31,6 
   47      29,0  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                3-9013761    06170001       1     28,9 
   48      26,3  B. ANNINK             ALMELO               2-8123508    06030004       1     26,3 
   49      23,7  EVERS, WIM & MICHEL   DIDAM                1-1689202    08239277       1     23,7 
   50      21,1  H.P. HELMING          BORNE                1-1572582    06170009       1     21,1 
   51      18,4  B) JOOP STEENTJES     SILVOLDE             3-9141426    08700782       1     18,4 
   52      15,8  B. ANNINK             ALMELO               2-8123509    06030004       1     15,8 
   53      13,2  A.H.J. PETERS         ZELHEM               2-8256903    08430525       1     13,2 
   54      10,5  W.MULDERIJ            WIERDEN              2-8181087    06800030       1     10,5 
   55       7,9  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9027838    06540115       1      7,9 
   56       5,3  ZOUHAIR JAMAL         ENSCHEDE             3-9022838    06420007       1      5,3 
   57       2,6  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                3-9013712    06170001       1      2,6 
 
 


